

SLP(C)... 7944 OF 2003  
ITEM No.15

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 7944/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in FAO 81/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.P. PURI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. N.C. Kochhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amitabh Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent Nos.1-8 on caveat. Issuing o  
f notice to respondent Nos.1-8 is dispensed with. Counter affidavit may be filed within three  
weeks.

Issue notice to respondent No.9 returnable within three weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is  
also permitted.

List after four weeks.

The final order in the suit shall not be passed until further orders.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master